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Test Report
Number:  GZHT02285340

Report Ref: GZHT02285340
Date Received: Apr 26, 2020 | Date Issued: | May 09, 2020
Company Name: DONGGUAN KINGSPONGE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD
Address: ZREETH O SENVAE FR 2 A

IR R BE T4 LA % 20

7 58101 =
Contact Name: Etan

The Following Sample Was Submitted And Identified By/On Behalf Of The Applicant As:

End Uses :| Fashion Face Mask

Ratings -

Sample Name :| Mask With Valve

Size |-

Colour :| Black

Band Name :| Sponduct

Manufacturer :| DONGGUAN KINGSPONGE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD
Date received/ Test Started : Apr 26, 2020

Prepared And Checked By:
For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin
General Manager

AR RV RADAN - Pege x o s

Intertek Testing Service td. Guangzhou Branch
PR IG5 BN T M R E]
Room 02, 1-8/F & Room 01, E101/E201/E301/E401/E501/E601/§ S )
No.7-2, Caipin Road, Guangzhou Science City, GETDD, Guangzhouy,
REISMEFEARFEXNZERE 7525 1-8F 02%
101,

E201. E301. E401. E501. E601. E701. E801
Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

gin / pennytao




intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report
Number: GZHT02285340

Original Sample Photo

Prepared And Checked By:
For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin
General Manager
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Test Report
Number: GZHT02285340
Conclusion :
Tested Sample/Component Standard Result
Tested Components Of Extractable Heavy Metal Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item Pass
Submitted Sample 72 of REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU)
2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)
Tested Component Of Requirement with Reference to Azocolourants Content in Annex Pass
Submitted Sample XVII Item 43 and 72 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
& Its Amendments
Tested Component Of Requirement with Reference to Formaldehyde Content in Annex Pass
Submitted Sample XVII Item 72 of REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its
Amendment (EU) 2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)
Tested Component Of Carcinogenic Dyes Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item 72 of Pass
Submitted Sample REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU)
2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)
Tested Component Of Quinoline Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item 72 of REACH Pass
Submitted Sample Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU) 2018/1513

(Effective from 1 November 2020)

Prepared And Checked By:
For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin
General Manager
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Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

1  Extractable Heavy Metals:

Number:

GZHT02285340

With Reference to EN 16711-2: 2015, Extraction with Acid Perspiration Solution, Determined by Inductively
Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometric (ICP-MS) Analysis and With Reference to ISO 17075-1:2017 by UV-Visible

Spectrophotometric (UV-Vis) Analysis for Chromium VI Confirmation.

Tested Element Detection Limit (mg/kg) Result (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kg)
(1) (2) (3)

Ext. Lead (Pb) 0.1 ND ND ND 1.0

Ext. Cadmium (Cd) 0.03 ND ND ND 1.0

Ext. Chromium VI (Cr VI) # 0.5 ND ND ND 1.0

Ext. Arsenic (As) 0.1 ND ND ND 1.0

Remark: Ext. = Extractable
ND = Not Detected

# = Test result of Chromium VI Was based on Total Chromium Content

Tested Components:

(1) Black sponge (body)
(2) Black plastic(air valve)
(3) Pitch black plastic (washer of air valve)
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Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

Number:

2  Detection of Amines Derived from Azocolourants and Azodyes:

GZHT02285340

By Gas Chromatographic - Mass Spectrometric (GC-MS) and High Performance Liquid Chromatographic Analysis
(HPLC).

Test Method: EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 for Textile Material
EN ISO 17234-1: 2015 for Leather Material
EN ISO 14362-3: 2017 & EN ISO 17234-2: 2011 for p-Aminoazobenzene

|Z
°©

LoOoNoOn N

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24.

Forbidden Amine

4-Aminodiphenyl
Benzidine
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine
2-Naphthylamine
o-Aminoazotoluene
2-Amino-4-Nitrotoluene
p-Chloroaniline
2,4-Diaminoanisole

4,4'-
Diaminodiphenylmethane
3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine
3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine
3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine
3,3'-Dimethyl-

Cas No.

92-67-1
92-87-5
95-69-2
91-59-8
97-56-3
99-55-8
106-47-8
615-05-4
101-77-9

91-94-1
119-90-4
119-93-7
838-88-0

4,4'diaminodiphenylmethane

p-Cresidine
4,4'-Methylene-Bis(2-
Chloroaniline)
4,4'-Oxydianiline
4,4'-Thiodianiline
o-Toluidine
2,4-Toluylenediamine
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline
2-Methoxyaniline
4-aminoazobenzene
2,4-Xylidine
2,6-Xylidine

120-71-8
101-14-4

101-80-4
139-65-1
95-53-4
95-80-7
137-17-7
90-04-0
60-09-3
95-68-1
87-62-7

Result (mg/kqg)

Method T

(1)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
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Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

25.

26.

27.

28.

4-chloro-o-toluidinium
chloride (detection by 4-
Chloro-o-toluidine)
2-Naphthylammoniumacetate
(detection by 2-
Naphthylamine)
4-methoxy-m-phenylene
diammonium sulphate
(detection by 4-methyl-m-
phenylenediamine)
2,4,5-trimethylaniline
hydrochloride (detection by
2,4,5-trimethylaniline)

Remark: ND = Not Detected
Detection Limit = 5 mg/kg
Client’s Requirement = 30 mg/kg

3165-93-3

553-00-4

39156-41-7

21436-97-5

Number: GZHT02285340

ND

ND

ND

ND

Method T: Direct buffer extraction as per EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 Section 10.2
Method D: Colourant extraction with Xylene as per EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 Section 10.1
Method L: EN ISO 17234-1: 2015

The Result of Additional Amines (23-24) are Reported for Reference Only.

Tested Component:
(1) Black sponge (body)
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Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report

Number: GZHT02285340
Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

3  Formaldehyde Content

With Reference to EN ISO 14184-1:2011, Followed by UV-Visible Spectrophotometer (UV-Vis).

Tested Sample/Component Result (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kq)
(1) ND 75

Remark:  Detection Limit = 5 mg/kg
ND = Not Detected

Tested Component:
(1) Black sponge (body)

4  Carcinogenic Dyes Content:

With Reference to DIN 54231: 2005, by Liquid Chromatographic - Tandem Mass Spectrometric (LC-MS-MS)

Analysis.

Tested Compound CAS No. Result (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kg)
1)

C.I. Disperse Blue 1 2475-45-8 ND 50

C.I. Basic Red 9 569-61-9 ND 50

C.I. Basic Violet 3 with 548-62-9 ND 50

> 0,1 % of Michler's ketone

Remark: Detection Limit = 15 mg/kg
ND = Not Detected

Tested Component:
(1) Black sponge (body)
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Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report

Number: GZHT02285340
Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

5 Quinoline Content

By Solvent Extraction, Followed by Liquid Chromatography — Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS-MS) Analysis.

Tested Sample/Component Result (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kq)
50
(1) ND

Remark:  Detection Limit = 10 mg/kg
ND = Not Detected

Tested Component:
(1) Black sponge (body)

End of Report

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions andy/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a
recommendation for any particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than
the Client in respect of this report and only accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing
Intertek’s provision of services to you. Intertek makes no warranties or representations either express or implied with respect to this report save
as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct the Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any
liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise, except in the event of our
gross negligence or wilful misconduct. No copy of the test report(except for full text copy) shall be made without the written approval by

Intertek.
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