

Number: GZHT02285340

Report Ref:	GZHT02285340		
Date Received:	Apr 26, 2020	Date Issued:	May 09, 2020

Company Name: DONGGUAN KINGSPONGE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD

Address: 东莞市心朋实业有限公司

广东省东莞市茶山镇超横路 20 号

7号楼101室

Contact Name: 金生

The Following Sample Was Submitted And Identified By/On Behalf Of The Applicant As:			
End Uses :	Fashion Face Mask		
Ratings :	-		
Sample Name :	Mask With Valve		
Size :	-		
Colour :	Black		
Band Name :	Sponduct		
Manufacturer :	DONGGUAN KINGSPONGE INDUSTRY CO.,LTD		
Date received/ Test Started :	Apr 26, 2020		

Prepared And Checked By:

For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin

General Manager

Page 1 Of 8

qin / pennytao

Intertek Testing Services Stienzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou comic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼



Number: GZHT02285340



Prepared And Checked By:

For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin General Manager

qin / pennytao



Page 2 Of 8

Intertek Testing Services Stienzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

Room 02, 1-8/F & Room 01, E101/E201/E301/E401/E501/E601/**20**/**E3**01, No.7-2, Caipin Road, Guangzhou Science City, GETDD, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技术开发区科学城彩频路 7 号之二第 1—8 层 02 房 01 房 101、

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801 Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663 Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou pomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼



Number: GZHT02285340

Conclusion:

Tested Sample/Component	<u>Standard</u>	<u>Result</u>
Tested Components Of	Extractable Heavy Metal Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item	Pass
Submitted Sample	72 of REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU)	
T + 10 + 00	2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)	_
Tested Component Of	Requirement with Reference to Azocolourants Content in Annex	Pass
Submitted Sample	XVII Item 43 and 72 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	
Taskad Camara and Of	& Its Amendments Requirement with Deference to Formaldehyde Centent in Annov.	D
Tested Component Of	Requirement with Reference to Formaldehyde Content in Annex XVII Item 72 of REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its	Pass
Submitted Sample	Amendment (EU) 2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)	
Tested Component Of	Carcinogenic Dyes Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item 72 of	Pass
Submitted Sample	REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU)	1 033
Submitted Sample	2018/1513 (Effective from 1 November 2020)	
Tested Component Of	Quinoline Content Requirement in Annex XVII Item 72 of REACH	Pass
Submitted Sample	Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 and Its Amendment (EU) 2018/1513	. 455
Submitted Sumple	(Effective from 1 November 2020)	

Prepared And Checked By:

For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou GDD Branch

Lin Lin

General Manager

Page 3 Of 8

qin / pennytao

Intertek Testing Services Stienzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou pomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼



Number: GZHT02285340

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

1 Extractable Heavy Metals:

With Reference to EN 16711-2: 2015, Extraction with Acid Perspiration Solution, Determined by Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometric (ICP-MS) Analysis and With Reference to ISO 17075-1:2017 by UV-Visible Spectrophotometric (UV-Vis) Analysis for Chromium VI Confirmation.

<u>Tested Element</u>	Detection Limit (mg/kg)	Result (mg/kg)		<u>kg)</u>	Requirement (mg/kg)
		(1)	(2)	(3)	
Ext. Lead (Pb)	0.1	ND	ND	ND	1.0
Ext. Cadmium (Cd)	0.03	ND	ND	ND	1.0
Ext. Chromium VI (Cr VI) #	0.5	ND	ND	ND	1.0
Ext. Arsenic (As)	0.1	ND	ND	ND	1.0

Remark: Ext. = Extractable

ND = Not Detected

= Test result of Chromium VI Was based on Total Chromium Content

Tested Components:

- (1) Black sponge (body)
- (2) Black plastic(air valve)
- (3) Pitch black plastic (washer of air valve)

qin / pennytao

Page 4 Of 8

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou pomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼

7 / 州至州及外及四州及八邑 200 引 巨邑八及 0 极



Number: GZHT02285340

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

2 Detection of Amines Derived from Azocolourants and Azodyes:

By Gas Chromatographic - Mass Spectrometric (GC-MS) and High Performance Liquid Chromatographic Analysis (HPLC).

Test Method: EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 for Textile Material

EN ISO 17234-1: 2015 for Leather Material

EN ISO 14362-3: 2017 & EN ISO 17234-2: 2011 for p-Aminoazobenzene

<u>No.</u>	Forbidden Amine	Cas No.	Result (mg/kg)
			Method T
1.	4-Aminodiphenyl	92-67-1	(1) ND
2.	Benzidine	92-87-5	ND
3.	4-Chloro-o-Toluidine	95-69-2	ND
4.	2-Naphthylamine	91-59-8	ND
5.	o-Aminoazotoluene	97-56-3	ND
6.	2-Amino-4-Nitrotoluene	99-55-8	ND
7.	p-Chloroaniline	106-47-8	ND
8.	2,4-Diaminoanisole	615-05-4	ND
9.	4,4'-	101-77-9	ND
	Diaminodiphenylmethane		
10.	3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine	91-94-1	ND
11.	3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine	119-90-4	ND
12.	3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	ND
13.	3,3'-Dimethyl-	838-88-0	ND
	4,4'diaminodiphenylmethane		
14.	p-Cresidine	120-71-8	ND
15.	4,4'-Methylene-Bis(2-	101-14-4	ND
	Chloroaniline)		
16.	4,4'-Oxydianiline	101-80-4	ND
17.	4,4'-Thiodianiline	139-65-1	ND
18.	o-Toluidine	95-53-4	ND
19.	2,4-Toluylenediamine	95-80-7	ND
20.	2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	ND
21.	2-Methoxyaniline	90-04-0	ND
22.	4-aminoazobenzene	60-09-3	ND
23.	2,4-Xylidine	95-68-1	ND
24.	2,6-Xylidine	87-62-7	ND

qin / pennytao

Intertek Testing Services Strenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou pomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼

: +86 20 8396 6868 Fax: +86 20 8222 8169 Postcode: 510730

Page 5 Of 8



Number: GZHT02285340

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

25.	4-chloro-o-toluidinium chloride (detection by 4-	3165-93-3	ND
26.	Chloro-o-toluidine) 2-Naphthylammoniumacetate (detection by 2-	553-00-4	ND
27.	Naphthylamine) 4-methoxy-m-phenylene diammonium sulphate (detection by 4-methyl-m-	39156-41-7	ND
28.	phenylenediamine) 2,4,5-trimethylaniline hydrochloride (detection by 2,4,5-trimethylaniline)	21436-97-5	ND

Remark: ND = Not Detected

Detection Limit = 5 mg/kg Client's Requirement = 30 mg/kg

Method T: Direct buffer extraction as per EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 Section 10.2

Method D: Colourant extraction with Xylene as per EN ISO 14362-1: 2017 Section 10.1

Method L: EN ISO 17234-1: 2015

The Result of Additional Amines (23-24) are Reported for Reference Only.

Tested Component: (1) Black sponge (body)

qin / pennytao

Page 6 Of 8

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou

中国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼

tronomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China



Number: GZHT02285340

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

3 Formaldehyde Content

With Reference to EN ISO 14184-1:2011, Followed by UV-Visible Spectrophotometer (UV-Vis).

Tested Sample/Component Result (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kg)

(1) ND 75

Remark: Detection Limit = 5 mg/kg

ND = Not Detected

Tested Component: (1) Black sponge (body)

Carcinogenic Dyes Content: 4

With Reference to DIN 54231: 2005, by Liquid Chromatographic - Tandem Mass Spectrometric (LC-MS-MS) Analysis.

Tested Compound	CAS No.	Result (mg/kg)	Requirement (mg/kg)
		(1)	
C.I. Disperse Blue 1	2475-45-8	ND	50
C.I. Basic Red 9	569-61-9	ND	50
C.I. Basic Violet 3 with ≥ 0,1 % of Michler's ketone	548-62-9	ND	50

Remark: Detection Limit = 15 mg/kg

ND = Not Detected

Tested Component: (1) Black sponge (body)

qin / pennytao

Page 7 Of 8

Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch 深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

Room 02, 1-8/F & Room 01, E101/E201/E301/E401/E501/E601/F701/E601, No.7-2, Caipin Road, Guangzhou Science City, GETDD, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技术开发区科学城彩频路 7号之二第 1-8层 02 房 9 101、

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou tronomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 上国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼



Number: GZHT02285340

Tests Conducted (As Requested By The Applicant)

5 Quinoline Content

By Solvent Extraction, Followed by Liquid Chromatography – Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS-MS) Analysis.

Tested Sample/Component

Result (mg/kg)

Requirement (mg/kg) 50

(1)

ND

Remark:

Detection Limit = 10 mg/kg

ND = Not Detected

Tested Component:

(1) Black sponge (body)

End of Report

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than the Client in respect of this report and only accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no warranties or representations either express or implied with respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct the Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct. No copy of the test report(except for full text copy) shall be made without the written approval by Intertek.

qin / pennytao

Page 8 Of 8

Intertek Testing Services Strenzhen Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

深圳天祥质量技术服务有限公司广州分公司

Room 02, 1-8/F & Room 01, E101/E201/E301/E401/E501/E601/F701/E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road, Guangzhou Science City, GETDD, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技术开发区科学城彩频路7号之二第1-8层02房、 101、

E201、E301、E401、E501、E601、E701、E801

Tel: +86 20 8213 9001 Fax: +86 20 8208 9909 Postcode: 510663

Hengyun Building, 235 Kaifa Ave., Guangzhou conomic & Technological Development District, Guangzhou, China 中国广州经济技开发区开发大道 235 号恒运大厦 3 楼